Form **PTO-1594** RE (Rev. 10/02)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2346264
Tab settings	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	City: Kent State: WA Zip: 980322 m Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 11/26/02	i representative designation is attached: i i yesi i No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/418,713 76/418,459 76/418,704 76/418,462 Additional number(s):	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Delbert J. Barnard	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Barnard Loop & McCormack LLP P.O. Box 58888	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_200.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 02-0915
City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98138-1888	
	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Delbert J. Barnard, Reg. No. 20,515 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	January 14, 2003
Commissioner of Patent	with required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments gton, D.C. 20231

CHECK Refund Total:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002654 FRAME: 0604

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this <u>26th</u> day of <u>November</u>, <u>2002</u>, by and between Vitech America Corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Washington ("ASSIGNOR"), and Essens Brands, L.L.C., also organized under the laws of the State of Washington ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks, registrations and applications listed below:

<u>MARK</u>	U.S. APPLICATION	U.S. REGISTRATION
ESSENS	75/465,294	2,306,569
RICE TEETHERS	76/418,459	
NARLEY NUTS	76/418,704	
CRYSTAL JADE	76/418,462	
SHOJIU	76/418,713	

ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign the trademarks, applications, and registrations to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE accepts said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE the full right to and title in the trademarks, applications and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business concerned with the goods and services for which the trademarks relate.

Vitech America Corporation, ASSIGNOR

By: March Land

Essens Brands, L.L.C., ASSIGNEE

Ritle: Muller

TRADEMARK REEL: 002654 FRAME: 0605

COUNTY OF KING)	
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	SS.
COUNTRY OF U.S.A.)	

On this 26th day of November, 2002, before me personally appeared David A. Parker, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn did depose and affirm that he is, the President of Vitech America Corporation.



Notary Public in and for the state of Washington, residing in My commission expires on 4/1/20

STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss.

COUNTRY OF U.S.A.

On this 26th day of November, 2002, before me personally appeared Donald S. Parker, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn did depose and affirm that he is a Member of Essens Brands, L.L.C.



RECORDED: 01/21/2003

Notary Public mand for the state of Washington, residing in My commission expires on

TRADEMARK REEL: 002654 FRAME: 0606